Hello Fellow Pheasants Forever Members,



I hope this letter finds you happy and healthy. This past year has been a trying year for all of us. Hopefully, a good walk with your hunting companion, two and four legged, made it a little easier.

Unfortunately, because of COVID, Dane County Pheasants Forever will not be able to have our annual banquet this year. We also cannot do an on-line raffle because of Wisconsin's strict gaming laws. Instead, we are offering a mail-in option for a Franchi Instinct SL 16 gauge o/u at the **2022 Banquet**.



We are asking for a minimum donation of \$60, anything more would be appreciated, by April 15, 2021. The first 125 people will have their PF Membership renewed (a \$35 value) and a chance to win the Franchi Instinct SL 16 gauge o/u at next years Banquet. Please mail to the address on the below form. Checks can be made payable to **Dane County Pheasants Forever**. The money raised from this offer will go to the following:

- Dane County Pheasants Forever will renew your membership.
- Funding for the September Youth/First time Adult Hunt in Cross Plains (This past September we had 30 youth and eight first time adults attended the learn to hunt day).
- Continued partnership with the DNR at Hook Lake and Dane County Parks at Walking Iron.
- The Legislative Action Fund.

Thank you for your continued support now and in the future.

Noel Lambert	Ben Ducharme	Don Wilde
President	Vice President	Treasurer
Paul Hellenbrand	Jacob Smith	Wes Kieler
Habitat Chairman	Social Media	Banquet & Youth Chair
Please Mail form to:		
Attn: Wes Kieler	• Mem	nbership&Donation (\$60):
5356 Ballyduff St.		itional Donation:
Fitchburg, WI 53711		
0,		TOTAL DUE:
Bill My: • Credit Card • Check En	nclosed	
Card Number:	Exp. D	Date: CVV Code:
Signature:		Date:
PLEASE PRINT YOUR INFORMATIO	N LEGIBLY SO WE CAN REN	NEW YOUR MEMBERSHIP
Contact Phone #:	Name:	
Address:	Cit	ty:State:Zip:
E-mail:		
Address: City: State: Zip: E-mail:		